(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

REC

07-16-2001



**EET** LY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Docket No. E1001.205438 101777687 To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: CERTEGY CHECK SERVICES, INC. 7-9-6) **EQUIFAX CHECK SERVICES, INC.** Internal Address: Street Address:11720 AmberPark Drive, Suite 600 Individuals(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Georgia City: Alpharetta State:GA Zip:30004 Other 冈 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership\_ Corporation-State Georgia Merger ☐ Assignment Security Agreement Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes 
☒ No Execution Date: June 21, 2001 Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration Nos. A. Trademark Application Nos. 1,619,024 78/011,225 1,760,213 78/011,240 1,726,232 75/850,540 Yes 🔀 No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 6 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 165.00 Name: William H. Brewster Internal Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit accument The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860. Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 8. Deposit account number: City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-4530 11-0860 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Statement and signature. copy of the original document. Christine P. James Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002328 FRAME: 0804

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EQUIFAX CHECK SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EQUIFAX CHECK SERVICES, INC." TO "CERTEGY CHECK SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1206807

DATE: 06-22-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002328 FRAME: 0805

0909021 8100

010302559

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 06/21/2001 010302559 - 0909021

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF EQUIFAX CHECK SERVICES, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is

EQUIFAX CHECK SERVICES, INC.

- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article 1. thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article 1.:
  - "1. The name of the corporation is:

CERTEGY CHECK SERVICES, INC.

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on the HH day of June, 2001.

RECORDED: 07/09/2001

EQUIFAX CHECK SERVICES, INC.

to be known hereafter as

CERTEGY CHECK SERVICES, INC.

By:

Kent E. Mast, Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002328 FRAME: 0806